FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 DAIB 0551-0027

11-02-1999



101189396

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 10/26/99 Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name CooperVision, Inc.	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CooperVision Technology,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	<u> </u>
Address (line 1) 6140 Stoneridge Mall Road,	Suite 590
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Pleasanton	California 94588
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
1999 NTHAI1 00000065 75585156 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP 450.00 OP	

Public ourden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Produce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0870

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-16		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)		·				
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (415) 882-32	00				
Name [Melville Owen, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	OWEN, WICKERSHAM & ERICKSON, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	455 Market Street, 19th Floor					
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94105					
Address (ilne 4)						
rauco	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document fincluding any attachments.	2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
75/585156		1,444,472				
	2,071,294 2,115,851	2,195,557				
	2,262,259 2,068,840	1,484,802				
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 490.00					
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Melville	Owen	10/27/99				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0871

FORM	PTO-1618C
Expires 06/	30/99
C140 0651	2017

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerci
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK					
Conveying I		s attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name							
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association					
Other							
Citizenshi	ip State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving P	Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ed					
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
	City State/Country	Zip Code					
Individu: Corporati	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment represent (Designation)	zp code ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic tative should be attached thon must be a separate at from the Assignment)					
Corporati	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment represent (Designation)	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from must be a separate					
Corporati Other Citizensh	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment (Designate document) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Posistration Number(s)	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from must be a separate					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment (Designate document) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached thon must be a separate of from the Assignment.) I additional numbers attached for the same property).					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment of domic appointment represent (Designate document) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached thon must be a separate of from the Assignment.) I additional numbers attached for the same property).					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment (Designate document) hip/State of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property).					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment domic appointment	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignme not domic appointment (Designate document) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers in the Partnership If document is the Partnership In the	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment domic appointment represent (Designate document) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,485,142 2,189,99 1,613,571 1,388,89	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment domic appointment represent (Designate document) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,485,142 2,189,99 1,613,571 1,388,89	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment domic appointment represent (Designate document) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,485,142 2,189,99 1,613,571 1,388,89	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					
Corporati Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership If docume assignment domic appointment represent (Designate document) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,485,142 2,189,99 1,613,571 1,388,89	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, an ent of a domestic lative should be attached from the Assignment.) additional numbers attached for the same property). sumber(s) 2,248,948					

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0872

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York corporation (Assignor), located at 6140

Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 590, Pleasanton, California 94588, adopted, used and is using the marks

which are listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and which are registered and/or pending in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CooperVision Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (Assignee), located

and doing business at 6140 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 590, Pleasanton, California 94588, is

desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and/or applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said CooperVision, Inc. does hereby assign unto said CooperVision Technology, Inc.

all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and/or applications as set forth on attached Schedule

"A."

CooperVision, Inc.

Dated: 10/26/99

Name: Wendy Stark
Title: Assistant Secretary

S.\TM-DOMES\ASSGN\coopervision asg

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0873

11

RECORDED: |10/29/1999

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	<u>Classes</u>	Reg. Date
ALLIANCE TORIC	2,189,652	9	9/15/98
ASK AGAIN	1,705,472	42	8/4/92
COASTVISION	1,444,472	37	6/23/87
COOPERCARE	2,071,294	40	6/17/97
COOPERCARE CUSTOM TORIC & Design	2,115,851	9	11/25/97
COOPERFLEX	2,195,557	9	10/13/98
COOPERVISION TOTAL TORIC	2,262,259	42	7/20/99
COOPERVISION THE RIGHT FIT & Design	2,068,840	42	6/10/97
DESIGN (CIRCLE WITH EYE)	1,484,802	42	4/12/88
DESIGN (CIRCLE WITH EYE)	1,485,142	9	4/19/88
ENVOY	2,189,990	9	9/15/98
FREQUENCY 55	2,248,948	9	6/1/99
HYDRASOFT	1,613,571	9	9/18/90
OPTICON	1,388,897	9	4/8/86
PREFERENCE	1,750,729	9	2/2/93
VANTAGE	1,673,828	9	1/28/92
Trademark	Application No.	Classes	App. Date
CV55	75/178347	9	10/7/96
ONEVUE	75/593495	9	11/23/98
SILVER	75/585156	9	11/9/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0874